of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acc	ruisition of Shares a	s by target company, in terms nd Takeovers) Regulations,	
<u>1997 {R</u>	<u>tegulations}</u>		
Name of the Target company	THE ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED		
Date of reporting	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition/ sale received in terr	ms of Reg. 7(1) and	7(1 A	
Names of the acquirers/ sellers and PACs with them	DIGVIJAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED		
Date of Acquisition/ sale	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/ seller	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market//public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter se transfer etc).	Not Applicable		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/ MOU/ off market etc.)	Off market trade		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company	
a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale	9,822,016	24.70	
b) Shares/veting rights acquired/sold	9,822,016	24.70	
c) Shares / VR of the acquirer/-seller after acquisition/ sale	NIL	NIL	
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company before the said acquisition	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition.	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
D (D)	JE ANDLIRA PRAD	ESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED	

Place: Hyderabad Date: 15th October, 2011

C. PRABAHAKAR SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & COMPANY SECRETARY



Format for disclosure of details of acquisition of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition 1997 {R	to Stock Exchanges uisition of Shares and degulations	nd Takeovers) Regulations,	
Name of the Target company	THE ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED		
Date of reporting	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition/ sale received in term	ns of Reg. 7(1) and 7	7(1A	
Names of the acquirers/ sellers and PACs with them	MAHARAJA SHREE UMAID MILLS LIMITED		
Date of Acquisition/ sale	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/seller	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market//public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ interse transfer etc).			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/ MOU/ off market etc.)	Off market trade		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company	
a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale	8,609,164	21.65	
b) Shares / voting rights-acquired / sold	8,609,164	21.65	
c) Shares / VR- of the acquirer/ -seller after acquisition/ sale	NIL	NIL	
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the targe company before the said acquisition	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
company after the said acquisition.	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each HE ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED		

C. Prabhater

C. PRABAHAKAR SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & COMPANY SECRETARY



Place: Hyderabad Date: 15th October, 2011

of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acc	<u>juisition of Shares a</u> 1997	s by target company, in terms nd Takeovers) Regulations,	
Name of the Target company	THE ANDHRA PRADESH PAPER MILLS LIMITED		
Date of reporting	14 TH OCTOBER 2011		
	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition/ sale received in terr	ns of Reg. 7(1) and	7(1A	
Names of the acquirers/ sellers and PACs with them	THE PERIA KARAMALAI TEA & PRODUCE COMPANY LIMITED		
Date of Acquisition/ sale	14TH OCTOBER 2011		
Date of receipt of intimation of allotment by acquirer/ seller	14TH OCTOBER 2011		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market//public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ interse transfer etc).	Not Applicable		
Mode of sale (e.g. open market/ MOU/ off market etc.)	Off market trade		
Particulars of acquisition/sale	Number	% w.r.t. total paid up capital of Target Company	
a) Shares / Voting rights (VR) of the acquirer/seller before acquisition/sale	1,223,093	3.07	
b) Shares / voting rights acquired / sold	1,223,093	3.07	
c) Shares / VR-of the acquirer/-seller after acquisition/ sale	NIL	NIL	
company before the said acquisition	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		
Paid up capital/total voting capital of the target company after the said acquisition.	Rs. 397700390/- consisting of 3,97,70,039 equity shares of Rs.10/- each		

Place: Hyderabad Date: 15th October, 2011

C. Prabragion

C. PRABAHAKAR SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & COMPANY SECRETARY

